ASSESSEE NO 110650200512
DEED VOLUME NO. | BEING NO. YEAR DATE REG'SHIERED PAGE REG OFFICE
CONVEYANCE DEED CD6 03019 2010 20th Oct 2010 Book — 1 9780 TO 9812 | ADSR SEALDAH
CONVEYANCE DEED cD-2 00548 2011 7th March 2011 | Book — 1 1373 TO 1395 | ADSR SEALDAH
DRIVE WAY LEVEL +450 FINISH DRIVE WAY LEVEL +450 FINISH CONVEYANCE DEED CD-15 07395 2011 20th Sept 2011 Book — 1 7506 TO 7527 DSRAI
SL- — RESERVQIR SLAB TOP LEVEL +250 POWER OF ATTORNEY CD-3 00957 2010 12th April 2010 |  Book — IV 1354 TO 1366 | ADSR ALIPORE
~F o o o P T —R_RESERVOIR SLAB BOTTOM LEVEL +00 POWER OF ATTORNEY 1603-2016 160304210 2016 2nd Seept 2016 Book — 1 127033 TO 127154 DSR-
8 £B & ﬂl Q FB BOUNDARY DECLARATION 1904-2022 190400585 2022 17th June 2022 | Book—1 | 652470 TO 652488 ARAJV
. ' ST o . . ¥EVISED BOUNDARY DECLARATION  1904-2023 190403755 2023 15th March 2023|  Book—1 | 189639 TO 189652 ARAJV
§ FIRE TANK 2 UGT PUMP ROOM STP PUMP ROOM 2 8 NOTE:
™ 2 ARDEEAP-T?'_OS:EE?M LEVEL -3850 MM LEVEL -3850 MM Q| FLUSHING TANK | | & ULC :- 841/ULC/Kolkata/2022, Dated:- 15.06.2022
iy =206870 LITERS iy 3250 X 2300 AAL:- BEHA/EAST/B/051122/671289, Dated:-24.05.22
LEVEL -3250 MM 2350(D) = 17560 KLD BSNL:- GIMWC/1-150/BT/2017-18/Vol-I/248/12, Dated:-16.02.18
| LEVEL=-3250MM | | | coicnvom soTrom LeveL -3250 COURT ORDER:- 0.5.SUIT NO. 878 OF1956,JUDGEMENT DELIVERED BY Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mullick on 15.08.1958
L i—‘ [ FIRE NOC:- FSR/0125186218700845, Dated:- 07.12.21
| J | — — PUMP ROOM LEVEL -3850 IGBC:- Registration No.GH 17 2132, Dated:- June’ 2017.
iy KIT:- 2E/V-1857, Dated:- 29.03.2004
SOR:<chvs/Br-VIIl/265/20034, Dated:- 07.04.2004
AREA STATEMENT
AREA STATEMENT (ALL AREA ARE IN SQMT.) HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING 143.70 MT
LAND AREA AS PER DEED 4287 0000 SQM AS PER PHYSICAL MEASUREMENT 4287.0000  SQM
RESIDENTIAL | STAIRWAY | LIFTLOBBY | LIFTWELL voIDS STAIR WELL NETA:;):ER GROSS FLOOR | ALT TERRACE
S E CTI O N AT 1 - 1 GROUND FLOOR 907.1288 35 1750 12,0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 850 9538 907.1288
LOWER 1st FLOOR (Mezzaning) 560.3361 35 1750 0.0000 0.0000 77 8564 06188 446 6859 481 8609
S CA L E 1 . 1 OO 1ST FLOOR 1272 8744 35 1750 12.0000 23.0938 253 8409 06188 948 1450 995 3209
=1. 2nd FLOOR 1272 8744 35 1750 12,0000 230938 253 8409 06188 948 1459 995 3209
3rd FLOOR 1272 8744 35 1750 12,0000 23.0938 253 8409 06188 948 1459 995 3209
4th FLOOR 1272 8744 35 1750 12,0000 230938 242 6511 06188 959 3357 1006 5107
5th FLOOR 600.8211 35 1750 12,0000 230938 8.9858 06188 5200477 568.1227
33710 6th FLOOR 600.8211 35.1750 12.0000 23.0938 771027 06188 452.8308 500.0058
i i 7th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12.0000 230938 17.3518 06188 4911189 538.2939
r - 8th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12.0000 23.0038 17.3518 06188 491.1189 538.2939 13 4070
9th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12,0000 230938 17.3518 06188 491.1189 538.2939 13 6256
10th FLOOR 579.3583 35.1750 12.0000 23.0938 17.3518 0.6188 491.1189 538.2039 10.3250
AREA - 41.40SQM A Fngss%l?(Gz;(Q)NK 11th FLOOR 579.3583 351750 12.0000 23.0038 17.3518 06188 491.1189 538.2939 13.4070
DEPTH - 2350 MM 5
e R R e e
LEVEL=-3250MM LEVEL=-3250MM : : : : : : ‘ ' :
13th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12,0000 230938 8.6021 06188 499 8686 547 0436 13 4070
y 14th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12,0000 230938 40 9196 06188 467 5511 514 7261 13 6256
o 15th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12,0000 230938 17.3518 06188 4911189 538 2939 103250
2 UGT PUMP ROOM " 16th FLOOR 570 3583 351750 12.0000 230938 17.3518 06188 4911189 538.2939 13 4070
1 © LEVEL -3850 MM STP PUMP ROOM N 1 17th FLOOR 579.3583 351750 12,0000 230038 17 3518 06188 491.1189 538.2939 13 6256
LEVEL -3850 MM ~ 18th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12,0000 230938 17.3518 06188 491.1189 538.2939 103250
FIRE TANK 2 : - - = z : ; - -
19th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12.0000 230938 17.3518 06188 491 1189 538 2939 13 4070
AREA - 43.865QM 20th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12.0000 23.0938 17.3518 06188 4911189 538.2939 13 6256
DEPTH - 2350 M 21st FLOOR 570 3583 351750 12,0000 23.0938 17.3518 06188 4911189 538.2939 103250
=104000 LITERS 22nd FLOOR 5703583 351750 12.0000 23.0938 17.3518 0.6188 491.1189 533.2939 13.4070
LEVEL=-3250MM DOMESTIC TANK 23rd FLOOR 570 3583 35 1750 12,0000 23.0938 17.3518 06188 491.1189 538 2939 13 6256
- 7500 X 2700 24th FLOOR 570 3583 351750 12,0000 230038 17 3518 06188 4911189 538 2039 10.3250
2350(3‘;;{78590 % 25th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12,0000 230938 17.3518 06188 491.1189 538 2939 13 4070
8 LEVEL=-3250MM uP 26th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12,0000 23.0938 17.3518 06188 4911189 538 2939 13 6256
o> N o = . 27th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12.0000 230938 17.3518 06188 4911189 538.2939 10.3250
3 ',:J a 28th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12.0000 23.0038 17.3518 06188 491.1189 538.2939 13 4070
A 20th FLOOR 579.3583 35 1750 12,0000 230938 17.3518 06188 4911189 538 2939 13 6256
. 11988 4750 . 2355 . 10194 , 30th FLOOR 579.3583 351750 12.0000 23.0038 17.3518 0.6188 491.1189 538.2039 10.3250
' ' 315t SERVICE 579.3583 0.0000 0.0000 23.0038 17.3518 06188 0.0000 538.2939
31st FLOOR 108 7800 34 5825 15.0000 230938 25113 05813 33.0111 82 5936
32nd FLOOR 64.0950 34,5825 3.0000 5.8438 25113 0.5813 17 5761 551586
Up PUMP ROOM 86 8549 7.4750 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 79.3799 86 8549
RESIDENTIAL AREA 23083.6504 1202.2400 390.0000 767.9392 1639.1062 21.5830 17986.1942 20865.0220 285.2352
P U M P RO O M P LA N ASSEMBLY STAIRWAY | LIFTLOBBY | LIFTWELL VoIDS STAIR WELL NE::S:ER GROSS FLOOR | ALT TERRACE
~|L2 GROUND FLOOR 181.1850 0.0000 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 181.1850 1811850 0.0000
S CA L E - 1 : 1 O O ~ 31st FLOOR 245 1240 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 245 1240 2451240 0.0000
32nd FLOOR 1923165 0.0000 3.0000 61425 0.0000 0.0000 183.1740 186.1740 0.0000
33rd FLOOR 80.7590 17.4750 6.0000 11.9863 25113 0.2063 42 5801 66 0551
ASSEMBLY AREA 699.3845 17.4750 9.0000 18.1288 2.5113 0.2063 652.0631 678.5381 0.0000
TOTAL AREA 23783.0349 1219.7150 399.0000 786.0680 1641.6175 21.7893 18638.2573 21333.5601 2852352
TENEMENT AREA CALCULATION RSIDENTIAL USE
NAME OF AREA TOBE | TENEMENT NO OF | TOTALTENEMENT
FLOOR TENEMENT | TVEMENT BUAL ) poED AREA TENEMENT AREA
7th TO 12th & 15th TO 30th FLATA 457.7927 115.7600 5735527 2200 1261815866 | TOTAL TENEMENT AREA 14884 2777
5th & 6th (DUPLEX) FLATB 007 4112 229 4530 1136 8642 1.00 1136.86416  |TOTAL ASSEMBLY BUILTUP AREA 678 5381
13th & 14th (DUPLEX) FLATC 901.3377 297.9172 1120 2549 1.00 1120254881 | TOTAL PARKING AREA 4694 2065
TOTAL 24.00 14884.2777  |SERVICE FLOOR AREA 1076.5878
ASSEMBLY CARPET AREA = 564.87 ALT TERRACE AREA 285.2352
CAR PARKING CALCULATION
MH(750X750) MH(750X750) MH(750X750) REQUIRED NO OF CAR PARKING RESIDENTIAL USE = 132 NOS
MHOS0K730) REQUIRED NO OF CAR PARKING ASSEMBLY USE = 16 NOS
L 200 \ <& £00 TOTAL REQUIRED CAR PARKING FOR THE PROJECT 148 NOS
] ] T 1 T 1 PROPOSED NO OF CAR PARKING = 149 NOS
WL WL GROUND FLOOR PARKING = 29 NOS
1l W | _ WL — T PLANT ROOM GROUND FLOOR MLCP - 2 NOS
S o 1st FLOOR PARKING = 23 NOS
Q ENTRANCE o 2nd FLOOR PARKING = 23 NOS
t/mj I . WL | @ FL.LEV. 3rd FLOOR PARKING = 23 NOS
TWT CCT 4th FLOOR PARKING = 26 NOS
DRAIN CHANI\@ EQ. TANK —VERTICAL WATER OPEN PARKING AT GROUND = 23 NOS
S K0 ALL DIMENSION ARE IN MM DROP FOR GROUND FLOOR| EFFECTIVE CARPARKING | 15020 310 | g ppe civE CAR PARKING AREA AT
| A t FLUSHING s i - CARNO AREA AT GROUND FLOOR ! F"igR R 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th FLOOR CROEN
S.T.P SECTION AT D-D S.T.P SECTION AT A-A LLGEND= RTCLINE o =
0 - 0. B PROPOSED 149 29 693.3083 95 4000.8982 23
SCALE 1 . 150 SCALE 1 . 150 B.OT = BOTTOM OF TANK ASC DROP FOR TREE PLANTATION AREA = 907.5250 sam 2117% OF LAND AREA 428700 sam
-4 -4 200HWS — DOMESTIC (18638 2573-693 3083-3800) = 3.2905
_ PROPOSED F AR =
MH(750X750) MH(750X750) MH(750X750) MH(750X750) MOC OF SLEEVES: uPVC L 0GFWS 4287.0000
— PERMISSIBLE F A R 3.0000 + 10% ADDITIONAL F A R FOR GREEN BUILDING = 3.3000
Gl +0.0 ﬁLi0.0 MAKE — ASTRAL, SCH. 80 | U PERMISSIBLE GROUND COVERAGE = 2143 5000 50% PROPSED GROUND COVERAGE = 1304 8495 30.44%
— T — T — — EXEMPTED AREA = 1618.7150
WL WL W.L - WATER LEVEL %HF ey 200CW.S OTHER AREA FOR FEES
RAW SEWAGE INLET \ WL WL ] B.0.P — BOTIOM OF PIPE STARHEAD | CVERHEAD FIRE REFUGE | PERGOLA SWIMMING | A.C LEDGE/LOFT
(LEVEL —2150MM) EQ TANK %g;WOSUOT @) O " ASC FL.LEV. R ROOM AREA RE“:‘;E%R e AREA AREA GATE GOOMTY | ooy aReA | AREA SRR
O O L L
l) WL MBBRI MBBRII p} CCT PLANT ROOM MBBR I 57) 200CWS 200CWS WING 472325 722479 1133925 108.3750 2 9675 7.980 127.3549 174 5900 79.7739
DRAIN CHANNEL
l [zooxzoo l SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM OF STP FLUSHING WATER
|
- © PROPOSED G+33 (145.7 MT.) STORIED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT PRE. NO.- 37,
S T P SECTION AT C_C Q SUMP BALLYGUNGE PARK, KOLKATA-700019. UNDER KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,
Pt g WARD NO.- 65, BOROUGH:-VII.
SCALE_l 150 S T P SECTION AT B B Storm Water Discharge Calculation:-
ot - We know,
SCALE-1:150 Q=1oxeXIXA
. Where,
Q = Discharge of rain water in cum./hr
C = Run-off Co-efficient
< M i = Intensity of Rain fall in mm/hr
DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE A = Area in hectare
A. Total Roof area of all the blocks = 1304.85 sqm. = 0.130 hectare
E%/LAEV{/ESLEWAQ%%OU bE)TﬁJ;35 20 3520 3000—# MARKING SILL WIDTH | HEIGHT MARKING SILL WIDTH HEIGHT MARKING SILL WIDTH HEIGHT W20 300 3975 2150 So, Q1 = (10 X 0.90 X 70 X 0.130) = 81.90 cum/hr [ Considering C = 0.90]
C \ ~MHT750X750 C FCD 1200 2450 WO 300 2750 2150 W10 300 2500 2150 w21 300 350 2150 B. Total Landscaped Green area = 907.52 sqm. = 0.086 hectare
B B B So, Q2 = (10X 0.3 X 70 X 0.086) = 18.90 cum/hr [ Considering C = 0.30]
s o b DO 1500 2450 w1 300 1500 2150 W11 300 2100 2150 W22 300 2450 2150
C. Total Open Parking / Semi paved area = 337.05 sqm. = 0.034 hectare
\ D2 1050 2450 w3 300 5100 2150 w13 1500 1875 950 w24 300 2665 2150 D. Total Hard / Road area = 1686.55 sqm. = 0.169 hectare
CUT=0UT So, Q4 = (10 X 0.90 X 70 X 0.169) = 106.47 cumvhr [ Considering C = 0.90]
T N ——— 150X150 D3 1000 2450 w4 300 4225 2150 w14 1500 1400 950 W25 300 4525 2150 _ _
| | SUMP . E. Green or Soft area = 96.00 sqm. = 0.0096 hectare
= . & 1000X1000X1000 i% & D4 900 2450 W5 300 3950 2150 W15 1500 1300 950 W26 300 2540 2150 So, Qs = (10 X 0.30 X 70 X 0.0096) = 2.016 cum/hr [ Considering C = 0.30]
O = 312
&~ PLANT ROOM - X - Total discharge of st ter from th jectQ = /h
== o S D5 850 2450 W6 300 3945 2150 W16 1500 1200 950 W27 300 2400 2150 ge of storm water from the project Q = (Q1+Q2 +Q3+ Q4 +Qs) cum/hr
% % M T ©)) =(81.90 +18.90 + 16.66 + 106.47 + 2.016) cum/hr
= D6 750 2450 w7 300 3900 2150 W17 1500 1185 950 w28 300 5625 2150 _ =225.946 cum/hr; Say, 226 cum/hr
290 So the actual discharge of storm water from the project = 226 cum/hr
— DRAINCHANNEL P w8 300 3840 2150 wi1s 1500 600 950 W29 300 3775 2150 WATER REQUIREMENT:-
The water requirement for the domestic use in the building is proposed to be based on the provision of IS-
W9 300 3200 2150 W19 300 250 2150 W30 300 3125 2150 1172/SP: 35 (S & T) 1987 & NBC 2016 and prevalent practice in the industry. It is estimated that the daily
D TWT CCT §ST D requirement of water for the Complex, as per National Building code of India shall be as follows:
% Type of Building & Flat Total No. of | Total | Water requirement Total Water
B R \ N No. of | person | Nos. of | per person per day | requirement per day
0 n H flat per flat | person in (|Lit) in L|iter
A Domestic | Flushing Domestic Flushing
=01 DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULE
150X150 8 BHK Flat (Duplex) 1 14 14 155 45 2170 630
+—3520 3520 S000———=* 6 BHK Flat (Duplex) 1 10 10 155 45 1550 450
5 BHK Flat 22 8 176 155 45 27280 7920
1 BHK Flat 1 3 3 155 45 465 135
Al ities/Floati le Area= 495.11 , 355 10 5 3550 1775
<@ m@ oy O FOVER FINISHED GROUND LEV. conidering s €1 perane 55 Teson
. Considering Securities @ SNos of 3 Shift 15 30 | 15 450 | 2235
' Considering Car Driver 70 Units @1 person 80 1w | s 800 | 400
47 KLD S.T.P LAYOUT M\ Il ORI\ RN 4Csolnsi‘(ilering Maintenance Staff 10 persons @ 10 30 15 300 150
pc
SCAL E_ 1 150 ' = Total water requirement for the project 36565 | 11685
j Si WELL CAP Total Water requirement Domestic Water per day Sg;iﬁfgl)
o A %i é Total Water requirement Flushing Water per day 11685 Lit
= Say 12 KLD
al |__— RAIN WATER HARVESTING TANK
o0 // @) The total water requirement for the project = (36565 + 11685) = 48250 LPD i.e 48.25 KL/day
< = 8 Capacity of Sewage Treatment Plant (STP) = 85% of Domestic Water + 100% of Flushing Water = (36.565 x
B FR :ﬁ .85)+11.685 =42765 KLD; Say 43 KLD
FREE WATER LEV. RAIN WATER TANK & PARAMETERS FOR DESIGN OF SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
CAP.:35 KLD O Parameters Value
R — VFV.|I33 :)'g'g:\; S Raw Sewer Before Treatment | After Tertiary Treatment
g ) % pH 65-85 6.0-75
S COARSE SAND 1.5—=2mm IN SIZE 4 5225 " BOD 250 - 450 Mg/L Less than 10 Mg/L
SECTION AT A-A Total Suspended Solids 100 - 250 Mg/l Less than 20 Mg/L
i o = GRAVEL 5—=10mm IN SIZE SCALE-1:100 coD 400 - 650 Mg/L Less than 50 Mg/L
g fe e ¥ A Y e L4 Qil & Grease 50 - 100 Mg/L Less than 10 Mg/L
<A . L : " ? “ / 18%&T\%PNVCASS LFPET;E[S) \TFE)‘ PE Detergents 50 - 100 Mg/L Less than 10 Mg/L
: - / . / 5995 Ammoniacal Nitrogen 30 - 50 Mg/l Less than 10 Mg/L
g } ‘ FC 1078 Less than 230 MPN/mI
= /_ BOULDER 50—-200mm IN SIZE We are caonsidering the water requirement for landscaped area @ 4lit /10sgm.
5757 / Landscaped or Green area = 970.19 sgm; Say 970sgm
o 00 So water requirement for landscaping = (970 /10 X 4) Lit/day = 388 Lit/Day
S Sk ] o K 1S Say, 400Lit/day ie. 0.40 KLD
~ SR /_ GRAVEL 30-50mm IN SIZE W.D=1.6M+ S Reuse of STP treated water as given below:-
L F.B.=0.20M N 1. Using Toilet Flushing = 12 KLD
- A 1 M & fr 2. Using for Gardening =0.40 KLD
g — f§§§§* — 2 Total reuse of STP treated water = (12 + 0.40) KLD= 12.40 KLD
- N ’§§§§* N Discharge to Local Authority Drainage line from the project = (43 — 12.40) = 30.60 KLD
The waste generated from this demestic consumption shall be discharged to the Local Authority Main sewer
line. Average Flow to KMC drain line = 30.60 / 24 = 1.275 kifhr.
Y v In rainy season the total water discharged to Local Authority main drain =(226+1.275)kl/hr.=227.275 KL/hr
7 \ 35KLD RAIN WATER HARVESTING TANK PLAN Say, 228 KL/hr
; 7‘ 1609 uPVC BLANK PIPE - i e.63.33 lit'sec.
4 b7 LOCATION AS PER SITE SCALE-1:100 Design based on Manning's Formula:- V= { 0.003968 D*"* S%)/ N
ANk Where, V = Velocity of Flow in m/sec.
Y N v D = Diameter of pipe in mm.
J\h S = Hydraulic gradient or Slope of pipe in m/m
LY V] N = Roughness co-efficient of pipe varying from 0.015 to 0.013
7v 7‘ BOREWELL AS PER 1609 uPVC PIPE Design of Rainfall Flow or Discharge of rainfall based on Rational Formula: - Q=10Ci A
vl I FILLED WITH PEA GRAVEL Where, §= /Ff\unoffiﬂ CLim/hr
N SR o _ = Area in hectare
vl 23 SlZES=bmm C = Co - efficient of run-off
v L i = Rainfall intensity in mm/hr.
VA ERE Y The discharge of 350mm dia. of pipe = 85.93 lit/sec with a slope of 1/275 in full bore condition.
kY e v The discharge of 350mm dia. of pipe in 2/3 rd. full condition is 65.23 lit/sec. Hence Ok
7 10959 Y So the diameter of the connection pipe from the project to Local Authority Drain will be 350mm
V§g§87 Load Calculation
v Y
v, \/ Floor Connected Load Utility Factor|Demand Load
1ST AQUIFIER STRATA AS PER SITE p| 9 T — — » —
} et S 4 GrFloor +Parking 2857 0.63 17.9991
9 - Mezzanine , 1st to 4th floor+Car parking 30.79 063 19.3977
" Jeseal 5th floor 8.83 0.63 5.5629
5009 Service floor-1
ggggg;/—w 609 uPVC SLOTTED PIPE Se”fceﬂ"” > 3 e i
ol LOCATION AS PER SITE ervice floor 139 0.63 0.8757
vggggy Amenity floor 1 & 2 16.63 0.63 10.4769
v §g§g N Stair Case lighting 462 0.63 2.9106
;“ ° q BAIL PLUG Terrace floor 2.4 0.63 1.512
External Development 818 063 5 1534
7V 7‘ Passenger Lift @3nos 48.34 0.63 304542
7 Service Lift @1nos 26.86 0.63 16.9218
o Y v BOREWELL AS PER 1609 uPVC PIPE DOMESTIC TRANSFER PUMP 56 06 3.36
< i p FILLED WITH PEA GRAVEL FLUSHING TRANSFER PUMP 24 06 1.44
= : SIZE 3—6mm / DOMESTIC HYDR. PUMP 56 06 3.36
73 ; 1609 uPVC PIPE 6000 FLUSHING HYDRO. PUMP 24 06 1.44
L J AS PER SECTION / STP 8 0.6 438
4 b (TYP.) DEWATERING PUMP at Pump room 32 06 1.92
—_— // T DEWATERING PUMP FOR STP 32 0.6 1.02)
6006 MANHOLE COVER— owc i 06 276
(T\(p) Landscape transfer pump 0.8 0.6 0.48
\ SWIMMING POOL 12 06 72
75 o HEAT PUMP 87.36 06 52.416
o : =
o \ o Total Maximum Demand In KW 456.368
2 S R = : — :
\< U i Assuming a Power factor of 0.80, Anticipated Max demand in KVA 570.46
o bstation Load for Entire Project in kVA considering 80% Loading of Transforme 713.07
ZN D AQU ‘ F‘ ER STRATA AS PER S‘TE STORM WATER P‘T =] Recommended Transformer Selection for Substation 750 KVA -1 NOS
EERTRCIS P ] OVERFLOW PIPE TO N\ SOLAR PANEL CALCULATION
Total electrical Demand load (KW) 571 KW
11 1
SECTION AT "2 -2 RAIN WATER 1% OF 571 KW > 71KW
RECHARGE PIT CAPACITY OF 1 SOLAR PANEL 500 W
NEED 11 NOS OF SOLAR PANEL FOR 5.71 KW
PANEL SIZE =1.05M X 2.25M 2.2625 SOM
PLAN OF RAIN WATER HARVESTING RECHARGE PIT HENCE NEED 25.9875 SQM. OF SPACE FOR THE SAME
PROVIDED 11 NOS OF SOLAR PANEL WITH AREA OF 25.9875 SQM.
DATE : 21/02/2024 I Do Here By Declare With Full Responsibility That, | Shall Engage Architect And E.s.e And | Shall Follow The The Structural Design & Drawing Of Both Foundation And Super Structure Of The PROJECT :

B.P. NO :2023070219

VALID UPTO :20/02/2029

Instruction Of Architect And E.s.e During Construction Of The Building ( As Per Plan), K.m.c Authority Will Not

Be Responsible For Structural Stability Of The Building And Adjoining Structure.if Any Submitted Documents

Are Fake, The K.m.c Authority May Revoke The Sanction Plan At Any Stage. The Construction Of U.g.w.r Will

Be Taken Under The Guidance Of Architect And E.s.e Before Starting Of The Building Foundation. Existing

Structure Will Be Demolished Before Commencement Of Work. It Is Fully Occupied By The Owner.there Is No

Tenent.during Inspection Plot Was Identified By Me.

Undersigned Has Inspected The Site And Carried Out Soil Investigation Thereon. It Is
Certified That The Existing Soil Of The Site Is Able To Carry The Load Coming From The
Proposed Construction And The Foundation System Proposed Herein Is Safe & Stable
In All Respect From Geo-technical Point Of View.

Building Has Been Made By Me Considering All Possible Loads Including Seismic
Load As Per National Building Code Of India And Certified That It Is Safe And Stable

In All Respect.

Soil Testing Has Been Signed By Mr. Alok Roy GTE (kmc) No. /11 And Made By
Geotest Engineers Pvt. Ltd. ( 6a, Milan Park , Kolkata - 700084. )The
Recommendations Of Soil Test Report Has Been Considered During Structural

The Building Has Been Drawn Up As Per The Provision Of The K.m.c.

Building Rules 2009 And That The Site Conditions Including The Width Of
The Abutting K.m.c. Road Confirm With The Plan And That It Is A Build able
Site And Not A Tank Or Filled Up Tank. The Plot Is Lying Vacant In Major
Portion And Demarcated By Brick Built Boundary Wall.

PROPOSED G+33 STORIED + 2NOS. SERVICE FLOORS,

ONE IN BETWEEN 11TH & 12TH FLOOR AND ANOTHER IN BETWEEN
30TH & 31ST FLOOR (143.70 MT.) RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT
PREMISES NO.- 37, BALLYGUNGE PARK, KOLKATA-19. WARD NO.-65,

Calculations. BOROUGH-VII, UNDER KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION.

MUKT]  Digitally signed D | BYE Digitally signed 308 NO: TITLE : PLAN & SECTION OF UNDERGROUND RESERVOIR

by MUKTI by DIBYENDU ARVIND KUMAR NEGTIA — RAINWATER HARVESTING & STP ALONG WITH AREA
PRAKAS PRAKASH PAL DIRECTOR OF Aon STATEMENT, ELECTRIC & SOLAR PANEL

. ORBIT NIKETAN PVT. LTD.
H TDOtONG N D U Date: ORBIT NIKETAN PVT. LTD. N LOAD CALCULATION AND STP CALCULATION
a e: REVISION NO : SCALE : . DEALT BY : . CHECKED: ] DATE :

2024.02.21 $22449%2621 ; :ﬁSF\{’CATN};UT'\:ALF;\I;VAHA CLAS’:-\SL ?IT\JSO(\;( T/1/11 (B:a%RE%%ER,EFEI)Eé Fél'hsEséé-S) S/Eggvr\fépAﬁl%ﬁH HARSH SANON A mentoned Houm Suvadp 14.07.2022

TOONG 13:4924 +0530 PA I_ +05'30' 3. SMT. GOURI LAW STONATUREOF =S S ¢ STNATUREOF COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE SANON SEN & ASSOCIATES

4. SMT. SUDAKSHINA CHOWDHURY

GEO-TECHNICAL ENGG.

STRUCTURAL ENGG. REVIEWER STRUCTURAL ENGG.

REGISTRATION NO. CA/90/13556

DIGITAL SIGNATURE OF A.E. : DIGITAL SIGNATURE OF E.E. :

Signature Of Owner :

Signature Of Geo-Technical Engineer :

Signature Of Structural Engineer/reviewer :

Sighature Of Architect :

5, RUSSEL STREET, KOLKATA-700 071
PHONE:91-33-22264579, 22278068, 22172505;
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